

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.27286 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	28.01.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, as no objection raised by the other side, this application is ordered and additional material papers are taken on file. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>W.P.No.27286 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that additional documents have been filed. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter. Post on 25.02.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV/JLSR	